EI I ScHOOL ENTRANCE 2025/2026

ANTONINE SISTERS SCHOOL

The School Administration welcomes its students according to the schedule below and wishes all
a blessed year filled with success.

< Tuesday, September 23, 2025 Grade 9 and Secondary 3

¢ Wednesday, September 24, 2025 Grades 1, 5, 8, Secondary 1 & 2

$ Thursday, September 25, 2025 KG3, Grades 2, 3,4,6 & 7

{ Friday, September 26, 2025 KG2

< Monday, September 29, 2025 KG1 (with parents 10:00 a.m.- 12:00 noon)
{ Tuesday, September 30, 2025 KG1 (with parents 10:00 a.m.- 12:00 noon)
¥ Wednesday, October 1, 2025 KG1 regular schedule

e Schedule of classes: Grade 1- Secondary 3 from 7:50 a.m. till 2:45 p.m.

KG1, KG2 and KG3 from 7:55 a.m. till 1:45 p.m.
e Bus transportation is provided to and from school starting the morning of Wednesday 24/9/2025.
It is highly recommended to ensure transportation by school buses or with parents.
The school uniform is obligatory to all students from KG1 to Secondary 3.
All students should have the required books and the school uniform before classes begin.
Grade 1 Parents’ Meeting: Monday, September 22, 2025 at 10:00a.m. in the School Auditorium.

Kindly note that students and children are not allowed.

Entrance Formalities

The school formalities will take place between 8:30 a.m. and 1:00 p.m. by family alphabetical
order, as follows:

Tues., September 16, 2025: A - B Thurs., September 18, 2025: I-J-K-L-M-N
Wed., September 17, 2025: C-D-E-F-G-H Fri., September 19, 2025: O ...... y4

Entrance formalities include:

< Drawing Term 1 School Tuition, School Supplies and Transportation Fees Coupons to
be paid before the deadline.

< Buying the school uniform.

Central Administration Schedule during Summer 2025
e Daily till Wednesday 9

July 2025 e Financial Administration offices:
(9:00am - 1:00pm)
Tuesdays 15, 22 & 29 * Wednesdays 16, 23 & 30
August 2025 . . .. . .
(9:00am - 1:00pm) Financial Administration offices: Tuesdays 5 & 26
September 2025

e Daily from Tuesday 16

(8:30am - 1:00pm)

N.B.: You are kindly requested to respect and abide by the above-mentioned dates.

Administration
June 20, 2025
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